## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 422 by Representative Lyons

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, lines 15-16, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state
- 3 land office"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 19, change "Office of State Lands" to "office of state lands"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 20, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 8 office"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 23, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 11 office"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 3, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 14 office"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 7, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 17 office"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, lines 10-11, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state
- 20 land office"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, line 28, delete "\* \* \*"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 3, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 25 office"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 11, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 28 office"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 15, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 31 office"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 21, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 3 office"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 4, line 24, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 6 office"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 4, lines 25-26, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state
- 9 <u>land office</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 28, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 12 office"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, lines 2-3, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 15 office"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 5, line 8, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 18 office"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 5, line 17, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 21 office"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 22, change "proces verbal" to "proces-verbal"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, line 3, change "proces verbal" to "proces-verbal"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 7, line 10, change "proces verbal" to "proces-verbal"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 11, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 30 office"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 32 On page 7, line 14, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 33 office"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 7, line 22, change "proces verbal" to "proces-verbal"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 7, line 25, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 3 office"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 5 On page 8, line 12, change "Register of the State Land Office" to "register of the state land
- 6 office"